# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIYN Investments, LLC		02/23/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		02/23/2000	COMPANY: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlobalMedia Group, LLC	
Street Address:	8281 East Gelding Drive	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75743784	EASYSHARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)922-1090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4809220044

Email: jeb@globalmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Joel Barthelemy

Address Line 1: 8281 East Gelding Drive

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Barthelemy
Signature:	/joel barthelemy/
Date:	02/24/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0900

900042837

source=WIYN to GMG Easyshare#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0901

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WIYN Investments, LLC (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to GlobalMedia Group, LLC (ASSIGNEE), assigns all its right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the trademark entitled:

### **EASYSHARE**

Assigned to GlobalMedia Group, LLC

USPTO Serial No. 75743784

Filed: September 12, 2000

And WIYN Investments, LLC, bereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Trademark to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

TRADEMARK HOLDER

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

Date

WIYN Investments, LLC, its Managing Member

Shannon Barthelemy

TRADEMARK REEL: 003252 FRAME: 0902